## 20% Off Cat® Worktool Promotion Terms and Conditions

## Valid from 1 October 2024 to 31 October 2024

- Subject to these terms and conditions, Hastings Deering (Australia) Limited (Hastings Deering) is offering a 20% discount off eligible Cat® worktools purchased through <a href="https://www.parts.cat.com/en/hastingsdeering">https://www.parts.cat.com/en/hastingsdeering</a> (PCC) between 1 October 2024 and 30 October 2024 (inclusive) (Promotion).
- The Promotion only applies to the following Cat® worktools (Eligible Worktools):

Eligible Cat Tooling Part Numbers				
8T0461	2136923	1U9366	1943574	2147330
2375130	1U7262	3851724	1943584	2227876
2008413	6V7072	3851723	1996156	5P7277
9S9150	5722156	1U5545	2086183	6V9124
8T0500	1411655	5P1720	2933025	7X1710
9U5020	5677021	8T0460	2933026	8T9293
3296983	1996156	1853630	3296983	9S1749
1U9915	3851725	1943565	2146620	9U5006
2001931	1464080			

- 3. This promotion is open to any individual who:
  - a. receives email correspondence from Hastings Deering concerning this Promotion; and
  - b. signs up as a registered customer at PCC, or logs in to their account at PCC, and
  - c. makes a purchase of an Eligible Worktool online at PCC by:
    - i. adding the Eligible Worktool to the cart;
    - ii. proceeding to "shipping and billing information" and entering the promotion code **PCCTOOL20** to apply the discount: and
    - iii. clicking "proceed to order summary" to verify the discount applied to the order total.
- 4. Unless stated otherwise in or in connection with the Promotion:
  - prices exclude GST;
  - b. prices exclude any cost of transport, delivery or packaging, and Hastings Deering may charge these additional costs (where relevant);
  - c. the Promotion is not redeemable for cash or customer credit; and
  - d. Hastings Deering reserves its right to vary, withdraw or extend the Promotion at any time without notice.
- 5. The Promotion is provided by Hastings Deering for your information only. The Promotion does not constitute an offer to purchase and does not evidence Hastings Deering's intention to create a legally binding agreement with you.
- 6. The Promotion cannot be used in conjunction with any other promotion or offer.
- 7. Directors, officers, management, employees and other staff (and the immediate families of directors, officers, management, employees and other staff) of Hastings Deering and its related bodies corporate and agents are ineligible to enter the Promotion.
- 8. The information that customers provide will be used by Hastings Deering for the purpose of conducting the Promotion.

The customer consents to the use of their contact details for the purposes described in this clause. Hastings Deering may use or disclose customer's personal information to related entities or other appropriate third parties in accordance with its privacy policy. Hastings Deering's privacy policy is also available on its internet site at https://www.hastingsdeering.com.au/legal/privacy.

9. Hastings Deering's standard terms of sale or service (or other applicable terms and conditions) apply to the Promotion and any work performed in connection with the Promotion, copies of which are available on request or at <a href="https://www.hastingsdeering.com.au/legal/terms">https://www.hastingsdeering.com.au/legal/terms</a>.

